SUBJECT: Announcement of HQDA Selection Board Results for Sustaining
Base Leadership and Management (SBLM) Program, Class 00-2

Results of the HQDA Selection Board for SBLM Class 00-2 are hereby
announced for general information. Major command Civilian Personnel Directors
(CPD) were officially informed of the results by memorandum dated March 6,
2000 and asked to notify respective nominees of their status through appropriate
channels as soon as possible.

Sustaining Base Leadership Management

Army Materiel Command

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order): Career Program
Anderson, Gregory CP-24
Augustine, Jennifer CP-14
Barnhart, Karen CP-14
Barrett, Carl CP-17
Bogguess, Eric CP-17
Bowne, James CP-22
Bradley, Dennis CP-14
Calaway, Robert CP-14
Clark, Carolyn CP-11
Faria, Kristine CP-34
Hagler, Arthur CP-11
Jessup, Philip CP-11
Poweski, Susan CP-34
Salmon, Trace CP-12
Teitelbaum, Faith CP-11

b. Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Bailey, Geoffrey CP-14
Gilligan, Deborah CP-14
Kulaga, Jack CP-14
Leahy, Thomas CP-34
McKee, Shaun CP-16

Tuttle, Timothy CP-16



US Army Corp of Engineers

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Ashford, Glenda
Callaway, Laura
Cochran, Kenny
Couch, Jeffrey
Devany, Carol
Gerland, David
Halpin, Eric
Howell, Robert
Johnson, Michael
McCombs, Venetia
Moore, Roger
Mucha, Leon
Rozzi, Carmen
Seam, Ravi

b. Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Christensen, Jerry
Dulaney, Henry
Ferrari, Joseph, Jr.
Kirksey, Felicia
Margolis, David
Medlock, James
Monfeli, Frank
O'Keefe, Gary
Peck, Lindamae
Wise, Paula
Wood, Walter

US Army Europe

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Anderson, Walter
Bonet-Betancourt, Sonia
Delaney-Alston, Christine
Kulick, John

McCargo, Edward
McCullough, Brenda
Rodriguez, Elizabeth

Career Program

CP-18
CP-16
CP-12
CP-18
CP-14
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-28
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18

CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-18
CP-16
CP-18
CP-18

CP-27
CP-51
CP-28
CP-13
CP-26
CP-51
CP-10



b.
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Principal Candidates (alpha order): Cont'd.

Standford-Wright, Karen
Veara, Gerold
Windsor, Wanda

Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Codrey, Ernest
Emery, Larry
Lucht, Allan
Topp, Eric

US Army Forces Command

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Casper, Candace
McClammy, Joseph
Mitchell, Gloria
Moon, Phyllis
Patram, Naresh
Williams, Emmett
Winter, William
Winters, Eric

Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Chatman, William, Jr.
Daniels, Rachael
Ward, Cynthia

Career Program

CP-10
CP-35
CP-13

CP-34
CP-32
CP-18
CP-13

CP-34
CP-34
CP-10
CP-12
CP-11
CP-34
CP-11
CP-34

CP-13
CP-34
CP-26



8" US Army Korea

a.

Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Allen, James
Blakely, Deborah
Carrizales, Jose'
Monkowski, David
Russell, Larry

Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Kamae, Al
McCarty, Larry

Headquarters DA

a.

Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Bartholomew, Kathleen
Chester, Leonard
Palmer, Veronica
Pinkston, Deborah

b. Non-Resident Candidates (none)

Intelligence & Security Command

a.

Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Dottle, Adam
Hoover, David
Papadam, Timothy
Young, Tamara

b. Non-Resident Candidates (none)

Career Program

CP-51
CP-26
CP-18
CP-13
CP-26

CP-34
CP-31

CP-18
CP-26
CP-11
CP-14

CP-35
CP-35
CP-35
CP-35



Career Program
Training & Doctrine Command

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Carter, Lithia CP-28
Goodman, William CP-32
LeComte, Raymond CP-11

b. Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Ashford, Brian CP-34
Elkins, Jeffrey CP-16
Spencer, Deborah CP-34

Army Medical Command

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Belcher, Carl CP-10
Maslo-Cooper, Laurel CP-11
Walls 1ll, Levi CP-34

b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)

Military Traffic Management Command

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order): Career Program
Bandy, Claire CP-24
Wong, Susan CP-18

b. Non-Resident Candidate

Napiecek, Jennifer CP-16
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Civilian Personnel Operations Center Management Agency

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):
Callaghan, Darla

Weier, Joanne

b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)

Center for Army Analysis

a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):
Barrett, Robert
Mills I, Giles

b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)

US Army Space & Missile Defense Command
a. Principal Candidates (alpha order):

Parent, Andre’
Woodward, Ted

b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)

US Army Pacific Command
a. Principal Candidates: (none)
b. Non-Resident Candidates (alpha order):

Ahh, Helen
Quigley, Dennis

CP-10
CP-10

CP-16
CP-16

Career Program

CP-34
CP-16

CP-51
CP-35



Army Audit Agency
a. Principal Candidate:

Lipsy, Margaret
b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)
US Army Community & Family Support Center
a. Principal Candidate:

Woods, Theresea
b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)
Military District-Washington
a. Principal Candidate:

Bryant, Carol
b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)
US Total Army Personnel Center
a. Principal Candidate: (none)

b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)

US Army Reserve Command
a. Principal Candidate:
Salerno, Sam

b. Non-Resident Candidate: (none)

CP-11

N/A

Career Program

CP-11

CP-26



